

## SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD

Regd. Office:

Solitaire Corporate Park, Building No. 11, 6th Floor, 167, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093. INDIA ©: 91-22-6709 1900 Fax - 022 - 4005 5681 • CIN: L23200MH1989PLC054633 Website: www.supremepetrochem.com • Email: corporate@spl.co.in

Ref: CFA/CS/86/AGM\_32/2021-2022 May 28, 2021

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Script Code - 500405

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East,

Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code - SUPPETRO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Furnishing of disclosure in Form C under Regulation 7(2) (b) of PIT Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations"), pls find herewith enclosed Form C duly signed by the Company related to disclosure for 32601 shares acquired by Independent Director of the Company Ms. Ameeta Parpia and 32600 shares by her sister Mrs. Mona Ninad Desai (immediate relative but financially independent) on May 27, 2021, by way of transmission of shares of the Company in their favour (through WILL – off market).

The subject disclosure has been prepared by the Company on basis of details received from Ms. Ameeta Parpia in terms of Regulation 7(2) (a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, copy whereof is also attached herewith for ready reference.

Please take the above disclosures on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD

D. N. MISHRA COMPANY SECRETARY





#### **FORM C**

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: SUPREME PETROCHEM LTD

ISIN of the Company: INE663A01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/ designated	Securities acquisition/ di	held prior to sposal	Securities a	acquir	ed/Dispos	sed	Securities he acquisition/ d		Date of allotme advice/ tion of shares/ al of sh specify	nt acquisi dispos ares,	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/ public / rights/ preferentia	Exchang e on which the trade was execute d
nos.	person/ Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For e.g. – Shares Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	% of share holding	Type of securities (For e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge /Revocation/ /Invocation/ Others please specify)	Type of securities (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement (etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	i offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Ameeta Aziz Parpia PAN AIFPP5375E, DIN:02654277 9, Blooming Heights, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Auxilium Convent Road, 4, Pali Hill, Bandra- West, Mumbai - 400050 Mob: 9820433857		Equity Shares		Equity Shares		2,44,54,010	Transmission	Equity Shares	54501 0.06%	27/05/2021	27/05/2021	27/05/2021	Transmission through WILL (off- market)	Not Applicable

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

<sup>#</sup> These are notional values and there is no exchange of consideration since shares have been inherited through transmission. For the purpose of calculation of threshold for disclosures, the market value is stated as on 27/05/2021.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Mona Ninad Desai	Independent	Equity	23400	Equity	32600	2,44,53,260	Transmission	Equity	56000	27/05/2021	27/05/2021	27/05/2021	Transmission	Not
## PAN AAFPP5878C, DIN:03065966 9, Blooming Heights, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Auxilium Convent Road, 4, Pali Hill, Bandra- West, Mumbai - 400050 Mob: 9821878022	Director	Shares		Shares		#		Shares	0.06%				through WILL (off-market)	Applicable

Note:

"Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

# These are notional values and there is no exchange of consideration since shares have been inherited through transmission.

For the purpose of calculation of threshold for disclosures, the market value is stated as on 27/05/2021.

## Mrs. Mona Ninad Desai is sister of Ms. Ameeta Parpia, Independent Director who does not qualify to be an "Immediate relative" as defined in the Regulations because she is financially independent and does not consult Ms. Ameeta Parpia for any of her investment discussions.

Out of abundant precaution, her inheritance is also being disclosed.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)											
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell							
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)							
16	17	18	19	20	21	22						
			NIL			Not Applicable						

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: **D. N. MISHRA**Designation: **COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Date: May 28, 2021
Place: Mumbai



### FORM C

### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: SUPREME PETROCHEM LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE663A01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, member of Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address With contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter / KMP/ Directors/ Immediate relative to/ Others etc.)		es held prior to on <del>/disposal</del>		Securi	ties acquire	ed <del>/Disposed</del>		Securi held p acquisi dispe	oost tion/	allot adv Acqui of sh Sale sha	e of ment ice/ sition ares/ e of ires cify	Date of Intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/rights/preferential offer / off market / Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Exchange on which trade was executed
		Type of security (for egShares, Warrant s, Convertible Debent ures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (for egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No.	Value	Transactio n Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke	Type of security (for egShares, Warrant s, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and shareho		From	То			
1	2	3	4	5		6	7	8	9	10	11	12	12	14	15

Ameeta Parpia

Ameeta Aziz Parpia PAN:AIFPP5375E, DIN:02654277 9, Blooming Heights, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Auxilium Convent Road, 4,Pali Hill, Bandra- West, Mumbai – 400050 Mob: 9820433857	Independent Director	Equity Shares	21900	Equity Shares	32601	2,44,54,010 #	Transmission	Equity	54501	27.05.2021	Transmission through WILL (off-market)	Not Applicable
Mona Ninad Desai ## PAN:AAFPP5878C, DIN:03065966 3, Blooming Heights, 2ndh Floor, Auxilium Convent Road, 4,Pali Hill, Bandra- West, Mumbai — 400050 Mob: 9821878022	Immediate relative ##	Equity	23400	Equity	32600	2,44,53,260 #	Transmission	Equity	56000	27.05.2021	Transmission through WILL (off-market)	Not Applicable

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

<sup>#</sup> These are notional values and there is no exchange of consideration since shares have been inherited through transmission. For the purpose of calculation of threshold for disclosures, the market value on 27.05.2021 (date) is considered.

## Mrs. Mona Ninad Desai is my sister but does not qualify to be an "Immediate relative" as defined in the Regulations. Out of abundant precaution, her inheritance is also being disclosed.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
			NIL			Not Applicable

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Ameeta Aziz Parpia Ameeta Parpia

Designation: Independent Director

Date: 27.05.2021

Place: Mumbai